

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 107 of 2023**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 107 of 2023**

=====

S. P. MADRESSA HIGH SCHOOL

Versus

SIRAJKHAN HAIDARKHAN PATHAN

=====

Appearance:

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 03/04/2023

ORAL ORDER

1. After mentioning of this matter, this matter is taken up for hearing.

3. Heard learned advocate Ms. Kruti M. Shah for the appellants. She had drawn the attention of this Court towards the order dated 04.03.2023 passed by the learned 3rd Addl. District Judge, Surat in Regular Civil Appeal No.33 of 2014, whereby the stay of the judgment is granted till 03.04.2023 i.e. today.

3. The order dated 04.03.2023 passed by the learned

3rd Addl. District Judge, Surat in Regular Civil Appeal No.33 of 2014 is stayed till the next date of hearing.

Stand over to 10.04.2023.

DIWAKAR SHUKLA

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)